
Site ID: WI0161 
Site Name: FIRE STATION 
Primary Pace: MRCHI056132 
Fixed Asset Number: 10012369 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO 
LEASE AGREEMENT 

This Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement (“Fourth Amendment”) is made as of the date of 
the last party to sign below, by and between the City of Milwaukee, a Wisconsin municipal corporation, 
with its principal mailing address 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 (hereinafter 
referred to as “Landlord”), and New Cingular Wireless, PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability 
company (hereinafter referred to as “Tenant”).  Landlord and Tenant are at times collectively referred 
to hereinafter as the “Parties”.   

WHEREAS, the Parties (or their respective predecessors-in-interest) previously entered into 
that certain Lease Agreement dated October 19, 2000, as amended by that certain First Amendment 
To Lease Agreement dated July 23, 2007, as amended by that certain Second Amendment to Lease 
Agreement dated January 15th, 2013, as amended by that certain Third Amendment to Lease 
Agreement dated August 13, 2018 (collectively, the “Lease”) that provides for the operation of 
communications equipment on Landlord’s tower, and other equipment on portion of the real property 
owned by Landlord and occupied by the Milwaukee Fire Department (the “MFD”), located in the City 
of Milwaukee as described in Exhibit B-1 to the Lease (“Property”), together with certain non-
exclusive easement rights of access for utility lines and cables and vehicular ingress and egress across 
and over the Property (collectively the “Leased Space”); and 

WHEREAS, Tenant wishes to upgrade its equipment located in and on the Leased Space; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Lease in order to address the above item and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises hereinafter made and other good and 
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to the following:  

1. Equipment Installation.  Landlord hereby grants permission to Tenant to install,
maintain and operate on the AT&T Lease Parcel the radio communications equipment, antennas and 
appurtenances described in Exhibit A to this Fourth Amendment. Tenant has submitted the proposal 
for the New Equipment to Landlord, and Landlord has approved said items.  Tenant may commence 
the installation of Tenant’s New Equipment upon receipt of a fully executed copy of this Fourth 
Amendment, provided that Tenant has received all necessary permits and approvals from appropriate 
governing bodies, and further provided Tenant shall coordinate all installation work performed by 
Tenant in advance with MFD, so as not to materially and adversely interfere with the MFD’s operations 
on the Property.   

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE] 



 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be effective as of the 
last date written below. 

TENANT: 
 
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS, PCS, LLC 
A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 
By:  AT&T Mobility Corporation 
Its:  Manager 
 
 
By:_________________________________________ 
Title:________________________________________  
 
LANDLORD: 
 
CITY OF MILWAUKEE 
 
 
By:__________________________ 
      Tom Barrett, Mayor 
 
 
By:____________________________ 
       James Owczarski, City Clerk 
 
COUNTERSIGNED 
 
 
By:____________________________ 
        Aycha Sawa, City Comptroller 
 
 
Signatures of Tom Barrett, James Owczarski and Aycha Sawa, authenticated this ____ day of 
______________________, 2021. 
 
      _____________________________________ 
                    Jeremy R. McKenzie, Assistant City Attorney 
        State Bar No. 1051310 
 
Approved as to form and execution 
This ___ day of ______________ 2021 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney 
 
 

[Exhibits Follow] 



EXHIBIT A 
Depiction of New Equipment 

 
 
 



JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

T-1

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

SITE INFORMATION SHEET INDEX

·
·

VICINITY MAP

NORTH

SITE

Call before you dig.
below.Know what's

R

SCOPE OF WORK

Mobility

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

·

SITE NAME: FIRE STATION

SITE ID: WI0161
FA LOCATION CODE: 10012369

PROJECT: 5G CBAND/ANT.MOD

ADDRESS: 5600 WEST OKLAHOMA,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202
201'-0" MONOPOLE

PACE ID: MRCHI056132 / MRCHI056182 / MRCHI055858 /
MRCHI055828 / MRCHI055832

TOWER NUMBER: N/A

TOWER INFO:

APPLICABLE CODES

SITE COORDINATES: 42.989041° / -87.984591°

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED



N

JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

C-1

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED



JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

C-2

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

N

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED



JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

C-3

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

N

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED



JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

C-4

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED



JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

RF-1

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED



JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

RF-2

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

N

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED



JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

RF-3

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

N

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED



JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

RF-4

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

N

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED



JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

EQ-1

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED



JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

EQ-2

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED



JACK TILDEN

PHIPPS

43865-6

AUSTIN

TEX.

N

I

S

NO

C

S

I

W

R
E

E

N

I

G

N

E

I

S

S

E

F

O
R

P

O

N
A

L

FOR CONSTRUCTION

PRELIMINARY: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PREPARED BY:

CLIENT:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

GN-1

SITE INFORMATION:

SUBMITTALS

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

SITE NAME:

SITE NUMBER:

SITE ADDRESS:

SITE COORDINATES:

Mobility

DocuSign Envelope ID: 25904B8D-FC15-4EF1-9D53-DDE35C65D2ED


	10012369_Site Lease Amendment No. 4_DRAFT_12-13-2021.pdf
	10012369_CD Rev 0_20210820_SIGNED.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-T-1
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-C-1
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-C-2
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-C-3
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-C-4
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-RF-1
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-RF-2
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-RF-3
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-RF-4
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-EQ-1
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-EQ-2
	WI0161-10012369_5G NR RADIO-ANT.MOD_Rev 0_20210820-GN-1





